Complete Sweepstakes Rules and Important Information SCCCU Super Saver Day Sweepstakes April 26, 2024

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY

The Sweepstakes is open to Santa Cruz Community Credit Union (SCCCU) members and is only available to end on April 26, 2024. There are two ways to enter the Sweepstakes:

- 1. *Automatic Entry*: When you open a Super D'per Savings Account at any SCCCU branch on April 26, 2024, in the branch, you will receive one entry.
- 2. *By Mail:* To receive an entry, print your name, address, email address, the last three digits of your SCCCU membership number, and day and evening phone numbers on a 3" x 5" card, and mail it to: "SCCCU Super Saver Day Sweepstakes, Attn: Marketing Department, 55 River Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060. Must be received between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Friday, April 26, 2024, to be eligible. Limit one mail-in entry per membership number, and cannot be in addition to an automated entry through opening a Super D'per Savings Account account during the Sweepstakes period. In addition, limit one mail-in entry per stamped envelope. No mechanical reproductions or other automated means of entry are permitted. SCCCU is not responsible or liable for lost, stolen, mutilated, incomplete, illegible, misdirected, or non-delivered entries. All entries become the property of SCCCU and will not be returned.

The drawing will be held no later than Tuesday, April 30, 2024. The odds of winning depend upon the total number of eligible entries received.

The Grand prize will be awarded as follows: One winner will be drawn to win \$50. The winner will receive the \$50 in the Super D'per Savings Account opened at the Super Saver Day at SCCCU. The prize will be automatically deposited upon verbal or written agreement by the winner within one week of approval.